## 900219591 04/04/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sumlin Holdings, Inc.		103/13/2012 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumlin Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1724 9th Avenue NW	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28601	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716543	ALESSANDRA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (252)977-0600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 252-977-0700

Email:sgibson@gibsonlaw.netCorrespondent Name:T. Stewart Gibson, PLLCAddress Line 1:1701 Sunset Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Rocky Mount, NORTH CAROLINA 27804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T.Stewart Gibson
Signature:	/T. Stewart Gibson/
Date:	04/04/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0504

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sumlin Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor"), by assignment effective July 21, 2009 from Basofil Fibers, LLC, is the owner of the mark "Alessandra" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,716,543 dated May 13, 2003 ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Sumlin Technologies, LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company with offices at 1724 9th Avenue NW, Hickory, North Carolina 28601, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof and all foreign registrations thereof.

This 13th day of March, 2012.

SUMLIN HOLDINGS, INC.

STATE OF TIME AND COUNTY OF WILLIAM DE

On this 13 day of MAROW, 2012, before me appeared David R. Clark, President of Sumlin Holdings, Inc., who acknowledged that he signed on behalf of Sumlin Holdings, Inc. with authority to do so.

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

My Commission Expires: Nov 7, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 04/04/2012